CH \$865.00 4691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian Agency Services, Inc.		09/20/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acronis International GMBH
Street Address:	1 Van de Graaff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND
Name:	GroupLogic, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Van de Graaff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Acronis, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Van de Graaf Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4691935	ACRONIS
Registration Number:	3199965	UNIVERSAL DEPLOY
Registration Number:	3240880	RECOVERY MANAGER
Registration Number:	3326806	SECURE ZONE
		IRADEMARK

900520168 REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0267

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3143774	DRIVE CLEANSER			
Registration Number:	3145069	ACRONIS			
Registration Number:	3176517				
Registration Number:	3153535	PRIVACY EXPERT			
Registration Number:	3112039	SNAP DEPLOY			
Registration Number:	3031580	BACKUP DIRECTOR			
Registration Number:	3031537	ACRONIS COMPUTE WITH CONFIDENCE			
Registration Number:	3394062	FULL CIRCLE			
Registration Number:	3517962	ACRONIS RECOVERY			
Serial Number:	77335743	TRY AND DECIDE			
Registration Number:	3638714	CHANNELS 1ST			
Serial Number:	77685824	ACRONIS ADVANTAGE			
Registration Number:	3749631	ACRONIS BACKUP AND RECOVERY			
Registration Number:	3993903	ACRONIS BACKUP & RECOVERY			
Registration Number:	4354491	VMPROTECT			
Registration Number:	4192128	INSTANT RESTORE			
Serial Number:	85456502	ACTIVECHO			
Serial Number:	85251707	CLOUDECHO			
Serial Number:	85264145	ECHONAS			
Registration Number:	3863556	EXTREMEZ-IP			
Registration Number:	3072489	GROUPLOGIC			
Registration Number:	1906365	GROUPLOGIC			
Registration Number:	2205076	MASSTRANSIT			
Registration Number:	4155147	MOBILECHO			
Registration Number:	3504930	ZIDGET			
Registration Number:	3027138	DISK DIRECTOR			
Serial Number:	87059347	CONTROL YOUR DATA DESTINY			
Serial Number:	87193592	ACRONIS CLOUDRAID			
Serial Number:	87193580	ACRONIS CLOUDRAID			
Serial Number:	85309840				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Max Goodman

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Goodman	
SIGNATURE:	/Max Goodman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page4.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page5.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release (4841-9035-3572-1)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of September 20, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., a California corporation ("Obsidian"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders, as such term is defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of Acronis International GMBH (the "Borrower"), GroupLogic, Inc. ("GroupLogic"), Acronis, Inc. ("Acronis") and any other entities from time to time party to the below defined Trademark Security Agreements (together with the Borrower, GroupLogic and Acronis, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 21, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Acronis AG ("Holdings"), the Grantors, each other entity from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as June 6, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as administrative agent and collateral agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (a) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 21, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among Grantors and Grantee, the Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Original Trademark Security Agreement) and (b) Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, collectively the "Trademark Security Agreements") by and among Grantors and Grantee, Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, (a) the Original Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2014 at Reel 5226, Frame 0286 and (b) the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2017 at Reel 6115, Frame 0563; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Collateral (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise specified herein, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as appropriate.

- 2. <u>Release of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby (i) terminates each Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest and the Lenders' security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee and of the Lenders in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Collateral contemplated hereby.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

4841-9035-3572

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.,

a California Corporation, as collateral agent

Name: Rainessh Vig

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations

<u>Territory</u>	<u>Mark</u>	(Filing Date) or Reg.	(App. No.) or Reg	<u>Grantor</u>
		<u>Date</u>	<u>No</u>	
United States	ACRONIS & DESIGN	02/24/2014	4,691,935	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
EU	ACRONIS & DESIGN	12/10/2014	13128392	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
Australia	ACRONIS & DESIGN	02/12/2015	1,638,304	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
Japan	ACRONIS & DESIGN	12/12/2014	5,725,436	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
RU	ACRONIS & DESIGN	05/12/2016	573978	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
Singapore	ACRONIS & DESIGN	08/14/2014	T14122941	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
Japan	ACRONIS BACKUP & RECOVERY	12/12/2014	5725345	Acronis International GmbH
Japan	ACRONIS ACCESS	12/12/2014	5725346	Acronis International GmbH
EU	AACRONIS	10/31/2014	12953576	Acronis International GmbH
Australia	AACRONIS	02/6/2015	1628658	Acronis International GmbH
Federation of	AACRONIS	12/10/2015	559424	Acronis International GmbH
Russia				
Turkey	AACRONIS	08/28/2015	2014/87820	Acronis International GmbH
Japan	AACRONIS	11/21/2014	5720262	Acronis International GmbH
EU	AACRONIS & DESIGN	10/15/2015	14200935	Acronis International GmbH
	AAcronis			
Korea	AACRONIS	2/12/2016	40-1160072	Acronis International GmbH
China	AACRONIS & Design	04/21/2016	1587928	Acronis International GmbH
	AAcronis			
Korea	ACRONIS & Design	2/29/2016	40-1163180	Acronis International GmbH
TR	ACRONIS & DESIGN	05/12/2016	2014/87827	Acronis International GmbH
	Acronis			
Canada	activEcho	11/24/14	890,609	GroupLogic, Inc.

		(Filing Date) or		
<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg No	<u>Grantor</u>
United States	UNIVERSAL DEPLOY	1/16/07	3,199,965	Acronis International GmbH
United States	RECOVERY MANAGER	5/8/07	3,240,880	Acronis International GmbH
United States	SECURE ZONE	(11/8/2005)	3,326,806	Acronis International GmbH
United States	DRIVE CLEANSER	9/12/06	3,143,774	Acronis International GmbH
United States	ACRONIS	91906	3,145,069	Acronis International GmbH
United States	Design Only	11/28/06	3,176,517	Acronis International GmbH
United States	PRIVACY EXPERT	10/10/06	3,153,535	Acronis International GmbH
United States	SNAP DEPLOY	7/4/06	3,112,039	Acronis International GmbH
United States	BACKUP DIRECTOR	12/20/05	3,031,580	Acronis International GmbH

		(Filing Date) or		
Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg No	Grantor
United States	ACRONIS COMPUTE WITH CONFIDENCE	12/20/05	3,031,537	Acronis International GmbH
United States	FULL CIRCLE	(122/13/2006)	3,394,062	Acronis International GmbH
United States	ACRONIS RECOVERY	(12/17/2007) October 14, 2008	(77/353675 3517962	Acronis International GmbH
United States	TRY&DECIDE	(11/21/2007)	(77/335743)	Acronis International GmbH
		July 15, 2008	3,467,195	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO (Australia, EU, Korea, Singapore, Japan)	PRIVACY EXPERT	11/24/06	911,691	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO (Australia, EU, Korea, Singapore, Japan)	ACRONIS COMPUTE WITH CONFIDENCE	9/12/06	902,075	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO (Australia, EU, Korea, Singapore, Turkey, Japan)	ACRONIS	12/24/05	902,511	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO (EU, Japan)	DISK DIRECTOR	12/25/05	880,070	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO (EU, Japan)	SNAP DEPLOY	1/3/06	884,700	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS RECOVERY	14-Oct-08	3,517,962	Acronis International GmbH
US	CHANNELS 1ST	(November 24, 2008) June 16, 2009	(77/611,276) 3,638,714	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS ADVANTAGE	(March 6, 2009) October 6, 2009	77,685,824 3,691,884	Acronis International GmbH Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS BACKUP AND RECOVERY	(07/11/2009) 2/16/2010	(77/778,991) 3,749,631	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS BACKUP & RECOVERY	20-Dec-10	3993903	Acronis International GmbH
WIPO	Zidget	2/27/08	964600	Acronis International GmbH
(Australia, EU, Korea, Singapore, China, Norway, Russia, Switzerland, Japan)				
WIPO (Australia, EU, Korea, Singapore, China, Norway, Russia, Switzerland, Japan)	GroupLogic	12/20/04	864135	
New Zealand	Zidget	2/29/08	785124	Acronis International GmbH
New Zealand	GroupLogic	6/23/05	723187	Acronis International GmbH
Mexico	Zidget	2/10/09	1083062	Acronis International GmbH
Mexico	GroupLogic	7/27/05	892366	Acronis International GmbH
Canada	GroupLogic Zidget	9/21/04	TMA679470	Acronis International GmbH
Canada	Zidget	2/28/08	TMA743663	Acronis International GmbH
EU EU	activeEcho mobilEcho	11/7/11 8/22/11	10397537 10209872	Acronis International GmbH Acronis International GmbH
US	VMPROTECT	6/18/13	4354491	Acronis International GmbH
US	INSTANT RESTORE	8/14/12	4192128	Acronis International GmbH

<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	(Filing Date) or Reg. Date	(App. No.) or Reg No	<u>Grantor</u>
US	activeEcho	10/26/11	85456502	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	cloudEcho	2/25/11	85251707	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	EchoNAS	3/11/11	85264145	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	EXTREMEZ-IP	3/8/10	3863556	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	GroupLogic	6/22/04	3072489	GroupLogic, Inc.

4841-9035-3572 TRADEMARK **REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0274**

US	GroupLogic	7/19/93	1906365	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	MassTransit	4/29/97	2205076	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	mobilEcho	2/25/11	4155147	GroupLogic, Inc.
US	Zidget	2/20/08	3504930	GroupLogic, Inc.
EU	EXTREMEZ-IP	9/8/10	9361783	GroupLogic, Inc.

		(Filing Date) or	(App. No.) or	
<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg No	<u>Grantor</u>
United States	DISK DIRECTOR	12/13/05	3,027,138	Acronis, Inc.

Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	Filing Date) or Reg. <u>Date</u>	(App. No.) or Reg No	Grantor
US	CONTROL YOUR DATA DESTINY	To Abandon	87/059347	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS CLOUDRAID	Pending	87/193592	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS CLOUDRAID	Pending	87/193580	Acronis International GmbH
CN	AACRONIS	Published	15856049	Acronis International GmbH
CN	ACRONIS BACKUP & RECOVERY	Pending	15867851	Acronis International GmbH
CN	ACRONIS & DESIGN ACTORIS	Published	15856048	Acronis International GmbH
CN	ACRONIS	Published	15867850	Acronis International GmbH

<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Filling Date	App. No.	<u>Grantor</u>
US	Stylized Design (ABR 11 Sphere Logo)	2-May-11	85309840	Acronis International GmbH
US	Stylized Design (ABR 11 Sphere Logo)	2-May-11	85309840	Acronis International GmbH

Trademark Licenses

None.

RECORDED: 10/21/2019

4841-9035-3572